ADDENDUM FOR THE MEETING OF DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATION COMMMITTEE22 APRIL 2022

Item 5.1 (DR/19/22) Greater Beaulieu Park

Page 96 – SITE

2nd paragraph of Site section replace "BP garage" with "Shell garage"

Page 97 - PROPOSAL

Paragraph below drawing of phase 3. Replace "9 March 2022" with "21 September 2021"

2nd from last paragraph second sentence replace "2023" with "Spring 2023"

PAGE 113 – APPRAISAL

5th paragraph, last sentence replace "April 2023" with "Spring 2023"